

Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts
775-283-7137

<http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998>

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1314-175 E-W Transmission Main Project - Ph. 2A-1

Date and Time of Opening: May 8, 2014 at 11:10 am

Description			Bidder # 1		Bidder # 2		Bidder #3		
			A & K Earthmovers		SNC		Spanish Springs		
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no			5%		5%		5%		
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums			3		3		3		
Description	Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	
Base Bid Items - Schedule A									
1	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND CLEAN-UP	1	LS	\$123,729.750	\$123,729.750	\$17,946.000	\$17,946.000	\$56,137.000	\$56,137.000
2	24" PVC C905, DR-25, 165 PSI Water Main - Fusible	1,430	LF	\$240.000	\$343,200.000	\$260.000	\$371,800.000	\$275.000	\$393,250.000
3	24" PVC C905, DR-25, 165 PSI Water Main - Bell & Spigot	2,340	LF	\$290.000	\$678,600.000	\$290.000	\$678,600.000	\$300.000	\$702,000.000
4	24" Butterfly Valve	4	EA	\$9,000.000	\$36,000.000	\$10,500.000	\$42,000.000	\$9,500.000	\$38,000.000
5	6" C900 Water Line	80	LF	\$66.000	\$5,280.000	\$5.000	\$400.000	\$40.000	\$3,200.000
6	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$9,000.000	\$9,000.000	\$12,500.000	\$12,500.000	\$11,500.000	\$11,500.000
7	Install Flush Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$11,000.000	\$11,000.000	\$12,500.000	\$12,500.000	\$14,800.000	\$14,800.000
8	Install 2" Air Release Valve Assembly & Appurtenances	5	EA	\$4,400.000	\$22,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$30,000.000	\$5,600.000	\$28,000.000
9	Install 4" SCH 40 PVC Fiber Optic Conduit w/ Pull String	11,400	LF	\$2.880	\$32,832.000	\$2.750	\$31,350.000	\$3.300	\$37,620.000
10	Install No. 9 Pull Box, Traffic Rated w/ Bolt Down Steel Cover	5	EA	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$1,800.000	\$9,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$10,000.000
11	Install 40" x36" Round "New Basis" Fiberglass/Polymer Concrete Fiber Optic Pull Box	2	EA	\$1,700.000	\$3,400.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$1,650.000	\$3,300.000
12	Construct Reinforced Concrete Headwall (10cy)	1	EA	\$18,500.000	\$18,500.000	\$19,000.000	\$19,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000
13	Install Type 4R Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$1,700.000	\$3,400.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.000	\$2,100.000	\$4,200.000
14	Install 15" RCP Class IV Storm Drain	24	LF	\$70.000	\$1,680.000	\$110.000	\$2,640.000	\$65.000	\$1,560.000
15	Remove & Reconstruct 8" Wide Concrete Retaining Curb for Tree Ring and Volleyball Court Area.	190	LF	\$39.000	\$7,410.000	\$50.000	\$9,500.000	\$27.000	\$5,130.000
16	Remove & Reconstruct Type 1 Curb & Gutter	830	LF	\$30.000	\$24,900.000	\$30.000	\$24,900.000	\$28.000	\$23,240.000
17	Remove & Reconstruct PCC Sidewalk	7,020	SF	\$5.250	\$36,855.000	\$11.000	\$77,220.000	\$8.000	\$56,160.000
18	Construct Curb Ramps	1,290	SF	\$12.500	\$16,125.000	\$20.000	\$25,800.000	\$15.000	\$19,350.000
19	Remove & Reconstruct PCC Driveway	612	SF	\$10.000	\$6,120.000	\$16.000	\$9,792.000	\$13.000	\$7,956.000
20	Construct PCC Valley Gutter (4' Wide)	1,585	SF	\$9.250	\$14,661.250	\$11.000	\$17,435.000	\$13.000	\$20,605.000
21	4" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 64-28 NV w/ 9" Type 2 Agg Base	114,780	SF	\$4.250	\$487,815.000	\$4.500	\$516,510.000	\$4.600	\$527,988.000
22	Install AC Pavement Speed Bump	346	LF	\$6.000	\$2,076.000	\$6.000	\$2,076.000	\$15.000	\$5,190.000
23	Washington St. Permanent Pavement Patch (3"ac/6"ab)	1,140	SF	\$10.000	\$11,400.000	\$5.200	\$5,928.000	\$15.000	\$17,100.000
24	Saliman Rd. Permanent Pavement Patch (6"ac/9"ab)	2,520	SF	\$11.000	\$27,720.000	\$10.000	\$25,200.000	\$15.000	\$37,800.000
25	Saliman Rd. 1 1/2" Mill & Overlay	7,100	SF	\$2.200	\$15,620.000	\$2.600	\$18,460.000	\$2.300	\$16,330.000
26	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade	3	EA	\$450.000	\$1,350.000	\$500.000	\$1,500.000	\$320.000	\$960.000
27	Waterborne Paint	1	LS	\$10,600.000	\$10,600.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,000.000	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.000
28	Install Sign & Post	12	EA	\$330.000	\$3,960.000	\$325.000	\$3,900.000	\$375.000	\$4,500.000
29	Install Concrete Parking Curbs	12	EA	\$115.000	\$1,380.000	\$50.000	\$600.000	\$55.000	\$660.000
30	DG Roadway Restoration with Stabilizer	4,980	SF	\$1.400	\$6,972.000	\$3.000	\$14,940.000	\$2.000	\$9,960.000
31	Sod Replacement (Includes soil preparation)	37,760	SF	\$1.400	\$52,864.000	\$1.000	\$37,760.000	\$2.300	\$86,848.000
32	2 Inch Caliper Trees	10	EA	\$655.000	\$6,550.000	\$275.000	\$2,750.000	\$400.000	\$4,000.000
33	Relocate Picnic Tables	2	EA	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,000.000	\$1,800.000	\$3,600.000
61	Subtotal: Schedule A				\$2,037,000.000		\$2,043,007.000		\$2,173,444.000
62	Total Base Bid Price (Schedule A)				\$2,037,000.000		\$2,043,007.000		\$2,173,444.000
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n				Y		Y		Y	
Bidder Information provided? y/n				Y		Y		Y	
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none				5%, 1%, other		5%, 1%		5%	
Bid Document executed? y/n				Y		Y		Y	

END OF DOCUMENT

Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts
775-283-7137

<http://www.carson.org/index.aspx?page=998>

Notice to Contractors Bid# 1314-175 E-W Transmission Main Project - Ph. 2A-1

Date and Time of Opening: May 8, 2014 at 11:10 am

Description			Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5		Bidder #6	
			Q & D Construction		RaPiD Construction			
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no			5%		5%			
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums			3		3			
Description	Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total price
Base Bid Items - Schedule A								
1	MOBILIZATION, DEMOBILIZATION AND CLEAN-UP	1	LS	\$212,000.000	\$212,000.000	\$163,142.200	\$163,142.200	\$0.000
2	24" PVC C905, DR-25, 165 PSI Water Main - Fusible	1,430	LF	\$250.000	\$357,500.000	\$255.000	\$364,650.000	\$0.000
3	24" PVC C905, DR-25, 165 PSI Water Main - Bell & Spigot	2,340	LF	\$300.000	\$702,000.000	\$310.000	\$725,400.000	\$0.000
4	24" Butterfly Valve	4	EA	\$12,000.000	\$48,000.000	\$10,000.000	\$40,000.000	\$0.000
5	6" C900 Water Line	80	LF	\$45.000	\$3,600.000	\$40.000	\$3,200.000	\$0.000
6	Install Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.000	\$14,500.000	\$14,500.000	\$0.000
7	Install Flush Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.000	\$15,500.000	\$15,500.000	\$0.000
8	Install 2" Air Release Valve Assembly & Appurtenances	5	EA	\$6,000.000	\$30,000.000	\$6,500.000	\$32,500.000	\$0.000
9	Install 4" SCH 40 PVC Fiber Optic Conduit w/ Pull String	11,400	LF	\$3.500	\$39,900.000	\$3.500	\$39,900.000	\$0.000
10	Install No. 9 Pull Box, Traffic Rated w/ Bolt Down Steel Cover	5	EA	\$2,400.000	\$12,000.000	\$2,500.000	\$12,500.000	\$0.000
11	Install 40" x36" Round "New Basis" Fiberglass/Polymer Concrete Fiber Optic Pull Box	2	EA	\$2,200.000	\$4,400.000	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.000	\$0.000
12	Construct Reinforced Concrete Headwall (10cy)	1	EA	\$16,000.000	\$16,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.000	\$0.000
13	Install Type 4R Curb Inlet	2	EA	\$2,300.000	\$4,600.000	\$3,800.000	\$7,600.000	\$0.000
14	Install 15" RCP Class IV Storm Drain	24	LF	\$100.000	\$2,400.000	\$150.000	\$3,600.000	\$0.000
15	Remove & Reconstruct 8" Wide Concrete Retaining Curb for Tree Ring and Volleyball Court Area.	190	LF	\$26.000	\$4,940.000	\$23.000	\$4,370.000	\$0.000
16	Remove & Reconstruct Type 1 Curb & Gutter	830	LF	\$35.000	\$29,050.000	\$28.000	\$23,240.000	\$0.000
17	Remove & Reconstruct PCC Sidewalk	7,020	SF	\$6.000	\$42,120.000	\$7.000	\$49,140.000	\$0.000
18	Construct Curb Ramps	1,290	SF	\$30.000	\$38,700.000	\$15.000	\$19,350.000	\$0.000
19	Remove & Reconstruct PCC Driveway	612	SF	\$15.000	\$9,180.000	\$15.000	\$9,180.000	\$0.000
20	Construct PCC Valley Gutter (4' Wide)	1,585	SF	\$15.000	\$23,775.000	\$13.000	\$20,605.000	\$0.000
21	4" Plantmix Bituminous Pavement Type 2 Aggregate, PG 64-28 NV w/ 9" Type 2 Agg Base	114,780	SF	\$4.000	\$459,120.000	\$5.000	\$573,900.000	\$0.000
22	Install AC Pavement Speed Bump	346	LF	\$5.000	\$1,730.000	\$25.000	\$8,650.000	\$0.000
23	Washington St. Permanent Pavement Patch (3"ac/6"ab)	1,140	SF	\$7.000	\$7,980.000	\$8.500	\$9,690.000	\$0.000
24	Saliman Rd. Permanent Pavement Patch (6"ac/9"ab)	2,520	SF	\$7.000	\$17,640.000	\$9.500	\$23,940.000	\$0.000
25	Saliman Rd. 1 1/2" Mill & Overlay	7,100	SF	\$2.000	\$14,200.000	\$2.250	\$15,975.000	\$0.000
26	Adjust Water Valve Box to Grade	3	EA	\$575.000	\$1,725.000	\$550.000	\$1,650.000	\$0.000
27	Waterborne Paint	1	LS	\$8,500.000	\$8,500.000	\$11,500.000	\$11,500.000	\$0.000
28	Install Sign & Post	12	EA	\$350.000	\$4,200.000	\$400.000	\$4,800.000	\$0.000
29	Install Concrete Parking Curbs	12	EA	\$55.000	\$660.000	\$110.000	\$1,320.000	\$0.000
30	DG Roadway Restoration with Stabilizer	4,980	SF	\$1.500	\$7,470.000	\$2.500	\$12,450.000	\$0.000
31	Sod Replacement (Includes soil preparation)	37,760	SF	\$1.000	\$37,760.000	\$1.500	\$56,640.000	\$0.000
32	2 Inch Caliper Trees	10	EA	\$540.000	\$5,400.000	\$500.000	\$5,000.000	\$0.000
33	Relocate Picnic Tables	2	EA	\$500.000	\$1,000.000	\$2,500.000	\$5,000.000	\$0.000
61	Subtotal: Schedule A				\$2,174,550.000		\$2,298,892.200	\$0.000
62	Total Base Bid Price (Schedule A)				\$2,174,550.000		\$2,298,892.200	\$0.000
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n								
				Y	Y	Y	Y	
Bidder Information provided? y/n								
				Y	Y	Y	Y	
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none								
				5%, 1%, other	5%, 1%, other	5%, 1%, other	5%, 1%, other	
Bid Document executed? y/n								
				Y	Y	Y	Y	
END OF DOCUMENT								

Mathematical Error